Grants-in-Aid - 312 Other Grants-in-Aid” is Rs.115,11,00,000/-. 

2. In the circumstances explained by the Commissioner, Andhra 

Pradesh Capital Region Development Authority, Vijayawada in the 
reference 4th read above,  Government hereby accord administrative 

sanction for release of an amount of Rs.71,09,19,360/- (Rupees Seventy-
One Crore Nine Lakh Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Only) for 

4th quarter of the Financial Year 2025-26, under the HoA “2217 Urban 
Development -01 State Capital Development- 191 Assistance to Local 

Bodies, Corporations, Urban Development Authorities, Town Improvement 
Boards, etc., – 11 State Development Schemes - 08 Capital Region Social